







Department of Computer Science & Information Technology

CIRCULAR

Ref. No.: AJU/CS&IT/053/2024-25

Date: 12.11.2024

This is hereby notified to all the students that Department of Computer Science & Information Technology, School of Engineering and IT, ARKA JAIN University, Jharkhand, will be organizing a "Jharkhand Foundation Day - Photography Competition" On November 16th, 2024 for the students of BCA and MCA.

Dr. Arvind Kumar Pandey

School of Engineering & IT ARKA JAIN University, Jharkhand

Dean

School of Engineerin; & IT ARKA JAIN University Jharkhand





"Jharkhand Foundation Day - Photography Competition" On November 16th, 2024

Date of Event	November 16th, 2024
Name of the Event	"Jharkhand Foundation Day - Photography Competition"
Type of the Event	Creative Arts and Cultural Celebration Event
Conducted by	Mr. Debanjan Ghosh
No. Of Participant	42

OBJECTIVE:

This Competition aims to celebrate the rich culture, heritage, and natural beauty of Jharkhand through the lens of talented photographers. The event encourages participants to creatively showcase the essence of the state, highlighting its diversity and vibrancy. By fostering artistic expression, the competition seeks to promote awareness and pride in Jharkhand's identity among the university community.

DETAILS:

Dept. of CS & IT ARKA JAIN University in Jharkhand was host to the "Jharkhand Foundation Day - Photography Competition" on November 16, 2024. The event, which was organized by Mr. Debanjan Ghosh, was started in Block E at 12:30 PM. The contest encourages students to use photography to convey the spirit of Jharkhand by showcasing the state's rich cultural heritage and scenic beauty. 42 have enthusiastically signed up for the event, which promises a platform for expression and innovation. The following link is used by interested students to register: https://forms.gle/vx4Dw67kBM1phZas5. In addition to encouraging pride in the state's unique identity, the initiative seeks to develop artistic abilities. The theme of the photography competition was the heritage of Jharkhand, nature and wildlife of Jharkhand, people and culture of Jharkhand, and development in Jharkhand.





TAKEAWAYS:

This event provided a unique platform for students to showcase their artistic talents while celebrating the essence of Jharkhand's culture, nature, and development. Participants gained an opportunity to deepen their connection with the state's heritage and express their creativity through photography. The event fostered innovation, pride in the state's identity, and the development of visual storytelling skills.

POSTER OF THE EVENT



Figure 1: Poster of the event "Jharkhand Foundation Day - Photography Competition" On November 16^{th} , 2024





PHOTOS OF THE EVENT



Figure 2: Photo of the event "Jharkhand Foundation Day - Photography Competition" On November 16^{th} , 2024







Figure 3: Photo of the event "Jharkhand Foundation Day - Photography Competition" On November $16^{\rm th}$, 2024







Figure 4: Photo of the event "Jharkhand Foundation Day - Photography Competition" On November $16^{\rm th}$, 2024







Figure 5: Photo of the event "Jharkhand Foundation Day - Photography Competition" On November 16th, 2024





STUDENTS ATTENDANCE

CONTRACT OF		Department of CS & IT	
		Attendance Sheet	
Marine.	Jharkhand	foundation Day – Photography Competition	on 16th November 2024
SL NO.	Enrollment No.	Name of the Student	Signature
1.	AJU/221105	SILVA MALLICK	Silva.
2.	AJU/221122	SIDDHARTH SAGAR	Sidelhat
3.	AJV (220670	Robul Kumar	Robelkeanan.
4.	Atu / 22115 K	Mamta Mahah	Mamta Mahatu
5.	AJU/221077	SNEHA DUTTA	She Tradelta
6.	AJU/220669	Sara Perween	Sorgerweer
1	AJU/221762	Muskan Singh	muskar.
8.	A70 220570	Dhrus Kumar Salu	Dhour.
9.	AJU 220573	Bikin Kumar	Bipin'
10	ATU 240875	Aphishet Dher	Abhishet
11.	AJU/241353	Migank Singh	Horigan Sings
12.	700/241230	Sudha Girish Geet	Sowish
13.	ASU /24591	Sushmita Rani Mahalo	Sushmita
14.	AJU/241565	Shaiga Moiz	Shalga
15.	AJU/242155	Soniya Kumari	Sorryes
16	Asu 241163	Sallil Jadan	Schil yal
17.	AJU/241361	Anutash Naman	Similar Naman
18.	AJU1240904	Saurabh Kuman	Sawad Kuman
19.	AJU/240615	Jerika Singh	Terika
20.	AJU/240512	Periyanshi Kumaeri	Paryanslu'
21.	AJU (240443	Sanjeer Kumaer.	Sanjew
22.	AJU/241513	Auchara stauma	Arch
23 1	AJU 241450	V. Shalini	Shaleni
24	AJU 1241675		Thick
25.	AJU/241017	Sajal Kr. Sharma	Dujo
26	A50/241195	Ayush Bose	Agent
37	AJU/240329	Utkarsh	Uther
	Debayan C Signature of Event Coord	3	Signature of Dean





	JGi ARKA JAIN University	NAAC GRADE A
	Department of CS & IT	
	Attendance Sheet	
Jharkhan SL NO. Enrollment No.	d foundation Day - Photography Competition	on 16th November 2024
Zinomicite No.	Name of the Student	Signature
039. AJU/230321	Rooja Kumari Shqaddha	Project.
91. AJU/ 23/6/11	Sanleciv	Paris Sandy
42. AJU/231296	Sanjecu Apaine Kumari	Shridin Sandil Pajeu Apama Kuman
	Carlotte Control of the Control of t	
Delegian al		Signature of Dean
	nator	School of Engineerin; & RKA JAIN University Ji ark





CERTIFICATES:





CERTIFICATE

OF APPRECIATION

This is to certify that,



Mrigank Singh

is awarded as **Winner** position in **Jharkhand Foundation Day Photography Competition** on November 16th, 2024. organized by, DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & IT Arka Jain University, Jharkhand

Debanjan Chosh

DEBANJAN GHOSH CO-ORDINATOR Arviel Paday

DR. ARVIND KUMAR PANDEY
CONVENOR





CERTIFICATE

OF APPRECIATION

This is to certify that,



Silva Mallick

Participated in

Jharkhand Foundation Day Photography Competition

on November 16th, 2024.

organized by, DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & IT Arka Jain University, Jharkhand

Debanjan ahosh

DEBANJAN GHOSH CO-ORDINATOR Arviel Paday

DR. ARVIND KUMAR PANDEY
CONVENOR









CERTIFICATE

OF APPRECIATION

This is to certify that,



Siddharth Sagar

Participated in

Jharkhand Foundation Day Photography Competition

on November 16th, 2024.

organized by, DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & IT Arka Jain University, Jharkhand

Debanjan Chosh

DEBANJAN GHOSH CO-ORDINATOR Arviel Paday

DR. ARVIND KUMAR PANDEY
CONVENOR





CERTIFICATE

OF APPRECIATION

This is to certify that,



Sneha Dutta

is awarded as **Runner-up** position in

Jharkhand Foundation Day Photography Competition

on November 16th, 2024.

organized by, DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & IT

Arka Jain University, Jharkhand

Debanjan ahosh

DEBANJAN GHOSH CO-ORDINATOR Arviel laday

DR. ARVIND KUMAR PANDEY
CONVENOR